All text/images including any related copyrights in this document belong to their respective owner.
STARLET GT TURBO/GLANZA
FAQ v1.2
Last Updated: Monday 10 January 2005
Disclaimer : The maintainer of this faq does not claim any ownership and / or
copyright whatsoever over the material presented here. All text and / or images
copyight (s) included here belong to their respective owners.
No guarantee is made that the information presented is correct. Use at your

Generated with 2PDFFromps (http://s0nic.net), free pdf creator.
All text/images including any related copyrights in this document belong to their respective owner.
5.0 Model Numbering Scheme
BEFORE "-":  the letters indicate the engine family,  for example in  18R-G the
engine family is R, in 2JZ-GTE the family is JZ.  The number(s) at the beginning
is the number of the are for a certain bottom end version (block, bore, stroke).
The larger the number, the newer the bottom end version. It may seem like the
larger the number, the larger the displacement but this is not always true.
AFTER "-":
G = twin cam (wide angle, 45 degrees or more between the intake and exhaust
valves)
F = "economical" twin cam (narrow angle, around 22 degrees)
T = turbocharged
Z = supercharged
E = fuel injection
i = single point fuel injection
L = transverse mounted engine (seems to be an obsolete code)
B = twin carbs (only used on non-twin cam engines, obsolete code)
R = air injection
S = swirl intake ports (only a few made in mid '80s)
S = direct injection & swirl pot pistons (starting from '97/98)
U = emission package (Japan)
C = emission package (California)
LPG = LPG fuel
Models
Model code consists of 2 letters followed by 2 or later 3 numbers. example: Celica
Supra's model code is MA61 the first letter means that this model has a M-series
engine,  in this case a 5M-GE the second letter relates to the chassis family, other
vehicles that have an A-type chassis are RWD Carinas and Celicas.
F Celsior (Lexus LS)
S Crown, Aristo (Lexus GS)
X Cressida, Mark II, Chaser, Cresta
Z Soarer (Lexus SC)
A RWD Carina Celica, Celica Supra, Supra
V Camry, Vista, (Lexus ES)
T Corona, FWD/4WD Celica, FWD Carina
W MR2
E Corolla
P Starlet
L Tercel
J Land Cruiser
the first (+second, if a total of 3) number stands for the model revision, in this
case 6, for Celica Supras produced 1982-1986. Similarily, Carinas  and Celicas
produced 1982-1985 are of revision 6. Mk1 MR2's are of revision 1, Mk2's of
revision 2.the last number will specify more accurately the options level and exact
engine type.
Generated with 2PDFFromps (http://s0nic.net), free pdf creator.
All text/images including any related copyrights in this document belong to their respective owner.
6.0 Diagrams
Figure 1:Bonnet 1
Generated with 2PDFFromps (http://s0nic.net), free pdf creator.